The ever increasing number of applications for optical fi ber in
the areas of optical communications and fi ber sensors has led to
a multitude of different fi ber types being used. Modern systems
can have a combination of different fi ber types in a single instal-
lation. This leads to a requirement for low loss jointing of fi bers
with radically different core diameters, cladding diameters and
core refractive index profi les.
FATTENED SPLICES FOR DIFFERENT DIAMETER FIBERS

= =
==
ORDERING INFORMATION
FFS - AA –BB – CC
Fiber Type (AA)
- 1 = SMF28
- 2 = High NA 80um
- C = Custom
Operating Wavelength  (BB)
- 82 = 820
- 13 = 1300
- 15 = 1550
- ZZ = Custom
Package (CC)
- S = Standard 45mm
- M = Minature 35mm
- U = Ultra Minature 25mm